
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
2nd Merit List For BS Information Technology

Self Support
(Friday 6th of September 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Information Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 52800/-) up-to 09 Sep 2024
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic
Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name CNIC
Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total
(%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total
(%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 1858 SHAHZANA
SAFDAR

SAFDAR ABBAS 3230427268592 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

857/1100 (
77.909 )

355/555
(63.964 )

0 68.145

2 3007 RAFHAY DILSHAD DILSHAD ALI 3630217388217 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

973/1100 (
88.455 )

341/575
(59.304 )

0 68.045

3 2067 M.SHAZALREHMAT M.ADNANSARWAR 3630242827995 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

865/1100 (
78.636 )

360/570
(63.158 )

0 67.804

4 953 ZAIN SAJJAD SAJJAD HAIDER 3630295462339 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

1009/1100
( 91.727 )

321/560
(57.321 )

0 67.643 Documents
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

5 1407 MUHAMMAD ABU
BAKAR BHUTTA

IMTIAZ AHMAD
BHUTTA

3630257142989 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

749/1100 (
68.091 )

373/555
(67.207 )

0 67.474

6 5918 MUHAMMAD
HUZAIFA

TANVEER NAWAZ 3230470769021 ICS with
Economics

898/1100 (
81.636 )

321/525
(61.143 )

0 67.29

7 303 AHSAN
KHANZADA

IQBAL HUSSAIN 3230416285725 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

914/1100 (
83.091 )

303/505
(60.000 )

0 66.927

8 6807 MUHAMMAD
SARFARAZ
BUKHARI

ALLAH WASAYA 3630481017601 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

923/1100 (
83.909 )

334/560
(59.643 )

0 66.921

9 4288 HAFIZ
MUHAMMAD
ZULQARNAIN

HAFIZ
MUHAMMAD
HAFEEZ ULLAH

3630252843475 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

657/1100 (
59.727 )

367/560
(65.536 )

20 66.296

10 1299 AZAM KHAN MUHAMMAD
AYYUB KHAN

3410156659353 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

829/1100 (
75.364 )

347/560
(61.964 )

0 65.98

11 725 ISBAH HAMID MUBEEN
KHAN

3610396228486 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

783/1100 (
71.182 )

352/555
(63.423 )

0 65.748

12 3095 MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH
GHAFFAR

ABDUL GHAFFAR 3660393506757 ICS with
Economics

672/1100 (
61.091 )

379/560
(67.679 )

0 65.703

13 429 AYYAN AHMAD MUHAMMAD
NAVEED AHMAD
SHEIKH

3630221927025 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

806/1100 (
73.273 )

351/570
(61.579 )

0 65.087

14 1385 MUHAMMAD
WAJAHAT MALIK

MUHAMMAD
ILYAS

3630217573845 ICS with
Economics

886/1100 (
80.545 )

336/575
(58.435 )

0 65.066

15 403 AHMAD HASSAN SAJJAD HUSSAIN 3230491272071 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

896/1100 (
81.455 )

291/505
(57.624 )

0 64.769

16 1494 MUHAMMAD
UZAIR SAJID

MUHAMMAD
SAJID IMRAN

3610443885043 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

882/1100 (
80.182 )

293/505
(58.020 )

0 64.668

17 797 MOAZIM ISHAQ MUHAMMAD
ISHAQ

3230461193077 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

896/1100 (
81.455 )

292/510
(57.255 )

0 64.51

18 4625 MUHAMMAD
KHUBAIB IMRAN

MUHAMMAD
IMRAN
MEHMOOD

3610346624079 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

942/1100 (
85.636 )

288/520
(55.385 )

0 64.458



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

19 4400 MUHAMMAD
MADNI

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

3630212871587 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

809/1100 (
73.545 )

300/505
(59.406 )

0 63.652

20 2752 MUHAMMAD
ARSLAN

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

3230448208449 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

868/1100 (
78.909 )

315/555
(56.757 )

0 63.405

21 5132 ZAINAB ZEESHAN ZEESHAN AZIZ 3630250731528 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

793/1100 (
72.091 )

331/555
(59.640 )

0 63.375

22 3102 DAWOOD SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD
SHAFIQ BHUTTA

9040302441135 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

671/1100 (
61.000 )

339/560
(60.536 )

20 63.177

23 430 MUHAMMAD
ABDUL MOIZ

MUHAMMAD
FAISAL MAIMOUN

3630290547727 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

770/1100 (
70.000 )

316/560
(56.429 )

20 63

24 3685 ALIA ORANGZEB ORANGZEB 3610294433832 ICS with
Economics

691/1100 (
62.818 )

362/575
(62.957 )

0 62.918

25 4014 WAJAHAT ALI SHARAFAT ALI 3630382993019 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

732/1100 (
66.545 )

328/550
(59.636 )

0 61.713

26 63 SAQLAIN RAZA NIZAM UD DIN 3610387237965 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

991/1100 (
90.091 )

252/510
(49.412 )

0 61.614

27 2569 PALWASHA
GULBAZ

RANA GULBAZ 3630252008942 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

621/1100 (
56.455 )

362/570
(63.509 )

0 61.392

28 677 FAISAL NADEEM MUHAMMAD
NADEEM

3630222758755 ICS with
Economics

784/1100 (
71.273 )

328/575
(57.043 )

0 61.309

29 3419 MUHAMMAD
FARAZ AZIZ KHAN

ABDUL AZIZ 3230153359925 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

791/1100 (
71.909 )

313/555
(56.396 )

0 61.053

30 1481 MUHAMMAD
USMAN NAZEER

NAZEER AHMAD 3630437222947 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

711/1100 (
64.636 )

330/555
(59.459 )

0 61.014

31 3860 ABDUL RAFAY MUHAMMAD EJAZ
BASHIR

3630211184913 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

829/1100 (
75.364 )

306/560
(54.643 )

0 60.856 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

32 2980 ABDUL AHAD
SHAHID

MUHAMMAD
SHAHID RAZZAQ

3630350562323 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

838/1100 (
76.182 )

303/560
(54.107 )

0 60.731

33 739 HUSSAIN RAZA SAJJAD RAZA 3210283489777 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

872/1100 (
79.273 )

300/570
(52.632 )

0 60.622

34 6184 ROMAN MALIK FAIZ
RASOOL

3630372373664 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

784/1100 (
71.273 )

257/505
(50.891 )

0 57.004

35 2626 IQRA REHMAN SAIF UR REHMAN
GUJAR

3630122511594 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

715/1100 (
65.000 )

296/560
(52.857 )

0 56.502

36 5935 TAGHREED E
SAHAR

MUHAMMAD
SHAFIQ

3210308559776 F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

687/1100 (
62.455 )

270/505
(53.465 )

0 56.164

37 265 HAFIZ
MUHAMMAD
MUBASHIR KHAN

FAIZ RASOOL 3630110256927 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

663/1100 (
60.273 )

284/560
(50.714 )

20 56.084

38 1143 MUHAMMAD
ALLYAN

SIKANDAR
SHAHZAD

3630215182465 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

738/1100 (
67.091 )

261/550
(47.455 )

20 55.89

39 1894 MUHAMMAD
SHAF

ABDUL WAHEED 3630282699241 F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

812/1100 (
73.818 )

248/520
(47.692 )

0 55.529

40 785 MUHAMMAD
ARSAL NASIR

CHOUDARY NASIR
MAHMOOD

3230228674505 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

679/1100 (
61.727 )

265/510
(51.961 )

0 54.891

41 56 FAHAD ALEEM MUHAMMAD
ALEEM

3630204499289 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

698/1100 (
63.455 )

284/560
(50.714 )

0 54.532

42 5089 MUHAMMAD
ARYAN

SHAFATULLAH 3230216342833 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

613/1100 (
55.727 )

307/575
(53.391 )

0 54.092

43 6655 MUHAMMAD
MOOSA BHATTI

MUHAMMAD
QASIM ALI BHATTI

3630250506805 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

696/1100 (
63.273 )

253/510
(49.608 )

0 53.708



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

44 1495 MUHAMMAD
ADNAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD
HABIB KHAN

3630203129765 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

745/1100 (
67.727 )

267/560
(47.679 )

0 53.695

45 3661 SHOAIB ASLAM MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

3630416125535 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

662/1100 (
60.182 )

283/560
(50.536 )

0 53.432

46 1103 ABU HURARA
TAYYAB

ABDUL JABBAR 3610124191893 ICS
(Intermediate
with
Computer
Science)

599/1100 (
54.455 )

284/560
(50.714 )

0 51.832


