MNS University of Agriculture Multan 2nd Merit List For BS Information Technology Self Support

(Friday 6th of September 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Information Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 52800/-) up-to 09 Sep 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	CNIC	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	1858	SHAHZANA SAFDAR	SAFDAR ABBAS	3230427268592	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	857/1100 (77.909)	355/555 (63.964)	0	68.145	
2	3007	RAFHAY DILSHAD	DILSHAD ALI	3630217388217	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	973/1100 (88.455)	341/575 (59.304)	0	68.045	
3	2067	M.SHAZALREHMAT	M.ADNANSARWAR	3630242827995	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	865/1100 (78.636)	360/570 (63.158)	0	67.804	
4	953	ZAIN SAJJAD	SAJJAD HAIDER	3630295462339	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1009/1100 (91.727)	321/560 (57.321)	0	67.643	Documents Missing

			Errors	and Omissio	ns are Exce	pted			
5	1407	MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR BHUTTA	IMTIAZ AHMAD BHUTTA	3630257142989	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	749/1100 (68.091)	373/555 (67.207)	0	67.474
5	5918	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA	TANVEER NAWAZ	3230470769021	ICS with Economics	898/1100 (81.636)	321/525 (61.143)	0	67.29
7	303	AHSAN KHANZADA	IQBAL HUSSAIN	3230416285725	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	914/1100 (83.091)	303/505 (60.000)	0	66.927
8	6807	MUHAMMAD SARFARAZ BUKHARI	ALLAH WASAYA	3630481017601	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	923/1100 (83.909)	334/560 (59.643)	0	66.921
9	4288	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZULQARNAIN	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ ULLAH	3630252843475	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	657/1100 (59.727)	367/560 (65.536)	20	66.296
10	1299	AZAM KHAN	MUHAMMAD AYYUB KHAN	3410156659353	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	829/1100 (75.364)	347/560 (61.964)	0	65.98
11	725	ISBAH	HAMID MUBEEN KHAN	3610396228486	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	783/1100 (71.182)	352/555 (63.423)	0	65.748
12	3095	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH GHAFFAR	ABDUL GHAFFAR	3660393506757	ICS with Economics	672/1100 (61.091)	379/560 (67.679)	0	65.703
13	429	AYYAN AHMAD	MUHAMMAD NAVEED AHMAD SHEIKH	3630221927025	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	806/1100 (73.273)	351/570 (61.579)	0	65.087
14	1385	MUHAMMAD WAJAHAT MALIK	MUHAMMAD ILYAS	3630217573845	ICS with Economics	886/1100 (80.545)	336/575 (58.435)	0	65.066
15	403	AHMAD HASSAN	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	3230491272071	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	896/1100 (81.455)	291/505 (57.624)	0	64.769
16	1494	MUHAMMAD UZAIR SAJID	MUHAMMAD SAJID IMRAN	3610443885043	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	882/1100 (80.182)	293/505 (58.020)	0	64.668
17	797	MOAZIM ISHAQ	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	3230461193077	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	896/1100 (81.455)	292/510 (57.255)	0	64.51
18	4625	MUHAMMAD KHUBAIB IMRAN	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MEHMOOD	3610346624079	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	942/1100 (85.636)	288/520 (55.385)	0	64.458

				and Omissio						
19	4400	MUHAMMAD MADNI	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	3630212871587	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	809/1100 (73.545)	300/505 (59.406)	0	63.652	
20	2752	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	3230448208449	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	868/1100 (78.909)	315/555 (56.757)	0	63.405	
21	5132	ZAINAB ZEESHAN	ZEESHAN AZIZ	3630250731528	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	793/1100 (72.091)	331/555 (59.640)	0	63.375	
22	3102	DAWOOD SHAFIQ	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BHUTTA	9040302441135	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	671/1100 (61.000)	339/560 (60.536)	20	63.177	
23	430	MUHAMMAD ABDUL MOIZ	MUHAMMAD FAISAL MAIMOUN	3630290547727	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	770/1100 (70.000)	316/560 (56.429)	20	63	
24	3685	ALIA ORANGZEB	ORANGZEB	3610294433832	ICS with Economics	691/1100 (62.818)	362/575 (62.957)	0	62.918	
25	4014	WAJAHAT ALI	Sharafat ali	3630382993019	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	732/1100 (66.545)	328/550 (59.636)	0	61.713	
26	63	SAQLAIN RAZA	NIZAM UD DIN	3610387237965	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	991/1100 (90.091)	252/510 (49.412)	0	61.614	
27	2569	PALWASHA GULBAZ	RANA GULBAZ	3630252008942	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	621/1100 (56.455)	362/570 (63.509)	0	61.392	
28	677	FAISAL NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	3630222758755	ICS with Economics	784/1100 (71.273)	328/575 (57.043)	0	61.309	
29	3419	MUHAMMAD FARAZ AZIZ KHAN	ABDUL AZIZ	3230153359925	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	791/1100 (71.909)	313/555 (56.396)	0	61.053	
30	1481	MUHAMMAD USMAN NAZEER	NAZEER AHMAD	3630437222947	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	711/1100 (64.636)	330/555 (59.459)	0	61.014	
31	3860	ABDUL RAFAY	MUHAMMAD EJAZ BASHIR	3630211184913	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	829/1100 (75.364)	306/560 (54.643)	0	60.856	Fee Chala Missing

32	2980	ABDUL AHAD SHAHID	MUHAMMAD SHAHID RAZZAQ	3630350562323	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	838/1100 (76.182)	303/560 (54.107)	0	60.731
33	739	HUSSAIN RAZA	SAJJAD RAZA	3210283489777	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	872/1100 (79.273)	300/570 (52.632)	0	60.622
34	6184	ROMAN	MALIK FAIZ RASOOL	3630372373664	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	784/1100 (71.273)	257/505 (50.891)	0	57.004
35	2626	iqra rehman	SAIF UR REHMAN GUJAR	3630122511594	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	715/1100 (65.000)	296/560 (52.857)	0	56.502
36	5935	TAGHREED E SAHAR	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	3210308559776	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	687/1100 (62.455)	270/505 (53.465)	0	56.164
37	265	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR KHAN	FAIZ RASOOL	3630110256927	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	663/1100 (60.273)	284/560 (50.714)	20	56.084
38	1143	MUHAMMAD ALLYAN	SIKANDAR SHAHZAD	3630215182465	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	738/1100 (67.091)	261/550 (47.455)	20	55.89
39	1894	MUHAMMAD SHAF	ABDUL WAHEED	3630282699241	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	812/1100 (73.818)	248/520 (47.692)	0	55.529
40	785	MUHAMMAD ARSAL NASIR	CHOUDARY NASIR MAHMOOD	3230228674505	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	679/1100 (61.727)	265/510 (51.961)	0	54.891
41	56	FAHAD ALEEM	MUHAMMAD ALEEM	3630204499289	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	698/1100 (63.455)	284/560 (50.714)	0	54.532
42	5089	MUHAMMAD ARYAN	SHAFATULLAH	3230216342833	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	613/1100 (55.727)	307/575 (53.391)	0	54.092
43	6655	MUHAMMAD MOOSA BHATTI	MUHAMMAD QASIM ALI BHATTI	3630250506805	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	696/1100 (63.273)	253/510 (49.608)	0	53.708

44 1495	1495	MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD	3630203129765	ICS	745/1100 (267/560	0	53.695
		ADNAN KHAN	HABIB KHAN		(Intermediate with Computer Science)	67.727)	(47.679)		
45	3661	SHOAIB ASLAM	MUHAMMAD	3630416125535	ICS	662/1100 (283/560	0	53.432
			ASLAM		(Intermediate with	60.182)	(50.536)		
					Computer Science)				
6	1103	ABU HURARA	ABDUL JABBAR	3610124191893	ICS	599/1100 (284/560	0	51.832
		TAYYAB			(Intermediate with	54.455)	(50.714)		
					Computer Science)				